RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER



03-16-2007

MAR 1 3 2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark (
103384	IEFT
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pi	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MAGNE SOVIK	Name: DYKORN AS
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PO BOX 2008
Execution Date(s) 03/15/2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ALESUND
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: NORWAY Zip:6028
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: NORWAY Zip: 6028
Other CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT -see below	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	his document is being filed together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•	6,508,030
	Corrective assignment to correct spelling of name of assignor. Correct spelling is "DYRKORN AS"
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: CHRISTIAN D. ABEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: ONSAGERS AS	Authorized to be charged by credit card
(Highlian / Add Add - Ad	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A A LIVE OF BOAR ST OF AVOID ACC	Enclosed
Street Address: PB 6963 ST. OLAVS PLASS	None required (government interest not affecting
	8. Payment information
City: OSLO, NORWAY	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Zip:0130	Expiration Date
Phone Number: +4755210560	b. Deposit Account Number 501898
Fax Number: +4756210561	Authorized User Name CHRISTIAN D. ABEL
Email Address: vest@onsagers.go	03/13/2007
a Signature: MI (2) lafty	Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover

CHRISTIAN D. ABEL
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (671) 273-0146, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/7 * RCVD AT 3/13/2007 10:20:36 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/18 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+47 55302700 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-44

CHRISTIAN D. ABEL COMPANY

equice=P19217USPC_recordcoversheetifpage1.tit

ADVOKATFIRMA HARRIS

13-03-07 15:11 Sid: 4/7

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheat Version v1.1 SLIEMIBSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the spatting of name of assigness. Correct NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: opolling is DYRKORN AS previously recorded on Real 018470 Frame 9680. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment from Magne Sovik to Dyrkom AS. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Deba Megne Sovik 03/15/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Dyrkom A\$ PO Box 2006 Skarbovik Alegund State/Country: NORWAY 6028 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Palent Number: B508030 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (708)835-6842 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the law attempt in unauccessful. Phone: +4755210560 ve**st@отнадел**ьто Correspondent Name: Christian D. Abai Address Une 1: PO Box 6369 St. Oleva Plasa Address Line 4: Osio, NORWAY 0130 P19217USPC ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christian D. Abel Total Attachmonts: 1

PAGE 4/7 * RCVD AT 3/13/2007 10:20:36 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/18 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+47 55302700 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-44

PATENT REEL: 019047 FRAME: 0364



ASSIGNMENT	OF PATENT		Docket Number (optional) P19217 USPC
Whereas I, Magne Søv			NDALEN; NORGE_, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a Unit PROCESS FOR FASTENING	ed Stated Patent for an imp	provement in	
No. 6,508,030	dated 21 Januar	y 2003 .	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,			
		pany org	anised under the laws
	Norway		_
of P.C	D. Box 2008 Ska	rbøvik,	N-6028 Ålesund, Norway
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" who		rbøvik,	N-6028 Ålesund, Norway
City of	and State of		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, ti			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the su			1) the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and value			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
unto said assignee the entire right, title a by the said assignee for his own use and			said; the same to be held and enjoyed and assigns, to the full end of the term
	behoof, and for his legal re	epresentatives	and assigns, to the full end of the term
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully sale not been made.	behoof, and for his legal name want entirely as the same w	epresentatives rould have bee	and assigns, to the full end of the term n held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully	behoof, and for his legal name want entirely as the same w	epresentatives rould have bee	and assigns, to the full end of the term n held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully sale not been made.	behoof, and for his legal name was the same was day of	epresentatives rould have bee	and assigns, to the full end of the term n held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully sale not been made. Executed this	behoof, and for his legal name was the same was day of	epresentatives rould have been	and assigns, to the full end of the term in held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully sale not been made. Executed this Manclale	behoof, and for his legal name was the same was day of	epresentatives rould have been	and assigns, to the full end of the term in held by me had this assignment and, 20 05
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully sale not been made. Executed this	behoof, and for his legal name was the same was day of	epresentatives rould have been	and assigns, to the full end of the term in held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully sale not been made. Executed this	behoof, and for his legal nand entirely as the same we day of	epresentatives rould have been	and assigns, to the full end of the term in held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully sale not been made. Executed this	behoof, and for his legal nand entirely as the same we day of	epresentatives rould have been March	and assigns, to the full end of the term in held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully sale not been made. Executed this	behoof, and for his legal nand entirely as the same we day of	epresentatives rould have been March	and assigns, to the full end of the term in held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully sale not been made. Executed this	behoof, and for his legal nand entirely as the same we day of	epresentatives rould have been March	and assigns, to the full end of the term in held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and for which said Patent is granted, as fully sale not been made. Executed this	behoof, and for his legal nand entirely as the same we day of	epresentatives rould have been March	and assigns, to the full end of the term in held by me had this assignment and

G100554W00

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 3/13/2007 10:20:36 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/18 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+47 55302700 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-44

PATENT REEL: 019047 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 02/15/2007